FORM PTO-1594 (Modi (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex Copyright 1994-97 Lega TM05/REV03 09-20-2002

TION FORM COVER SHEET

EMARKS ONLY

Docket No.:

01-7205-12

Tab settings 🔷 🦴

102228707

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TYPALOGICS, INC.	
1)9.16.09	Name: VERIDIAN CORPORATION
V	Internal Address: Veridian Systems Division
	THE STATE OF THE S
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1400 Key Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209
☑ Corporation-State California	IDA
Other	individual(s) chizorismp
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
0 Natura of annual section 1	General Partnership SEP 1 6 2002
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State DELAWARE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: 13 September 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from
• /	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	D. Trademork Desistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,316,642
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Names Villa E Wasses Dec No 17 400	
Name: John E. Wagner, Reg. No. 17,496	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER	☐ Enclosed
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER	M Authorized to be observed to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Boul; evard	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address. State Ocean view Bourgevard	
	22 0002
Other Ch. 11. Chalas Ch. 7IDs 01200	23-0083
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208	
9/19/2002 GT0N11 00000068 230083 1316642	USE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	anon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Rose 5. MOS	& The 15 h 1 small
	Signature Signature
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRASEMARK

Trademark:

VAST

Registration No.: 1,316,642 Registered: January 29, 1985

Docket:

01-7205-12

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TYPALOGICS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of

business at 2901 28th Street, Suite 300, Santa Monica, California 90504, has adopted

and is using a mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 1,316,642, registered January 29, 1985;

WHEREAS, VERIDIAN CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a

place of business at 1400 Key Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22209, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, TYPALOGICS, INC. does hereby assign unto said VERIDIAN

CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration

thereof.

TYPALOGICS, INC.

Dated 13 September 2002

(Name)

Title: Vice Resident Alministration

I:\UST\PSR\Vast\12.Assignment of Registration of Mark

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0901